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Research background

A The d.ast Mileoproject ( 0 Pe r i | | Fennish} aimisdo impnove
the mobility of local residents and travelers in the Helsinki
Region:

A Jatkasaari in Helsinki
A Aviapolis and touristic destinations in Vantaa
A Nuuksio and Rantaraitti in Espoo

A Itis a joint project of the City of Vantaa, Espoo Marketing, Forum
Virium Helsinki, Metropolia UAS, Aalto University and Demos
Helsinki

A d.ast Mileo fursded by European Regional Development Fund
through the dSix City Strategyoduring 2017-2019
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Project organization at Metropolia UAS

A Project Manager: Kaija Haapasalo

A Project Specialist: Suvi Moll

A Project Assistants: Milka Holmberg and
Valentina Zeljonaja

A Research team: Nanami Takeda, Dan Ouyang,
Mahima Dhakal, Linh Bui, Abdirahman
Muhumed, Paulina Bonsu, Mikael Jamsen

H : B DEMOS H
caia [ £l ., AL R [TV ietropolia

Eurcopan unianl




Research Method
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Abdirahman & Nanami, members of the Airport research team
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Method & sampling:

Intercept questionnaire,164 face-to-face
interviews with departing passengers at
T2:Helsinki-Vantaa Airport

Time :
Start : March 3, 2018
End: April 4, 2018

Field work:
Twice a week (On Tuesdays and Fridays)

Field work was carried out by the research
team, which was very diverse with members
from China, Japan, Vietnam, Nepal, Finland,
Russia, Somalia and Ghana.
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Content

Background

Traveller Information: Nationality, Age, Time spent, and
Purpose of the visit

Most visited places

Transportations used by travellers

Attraction places near by Airport (Vantaa)
Preferred methods of payment & transportation
Travellers' impressions

Profile of target groups
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Who did we interview?

A 71% of respondents were first time visitors.
A 69% were visiting for Holiday/leisure.

A 34% spent 3-4 nights in Finland.

A 45% were in age group 25-34.

A 36% of the respondents were Japanese.
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Country of residence

Taiwan

: 3%
Singapore
4% \,k Hong Kong
4%

Middle East and Africa
6%
Other
29%

Other Asia and Oceania

Other Europe
11%

Japan
36%

South America and Canade
2%

10%
China
20%
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Time spent in Finland

3 igh 1 night
nights or more 11%
15% >

——.

2 nights

/, 10%

5-7 nights >

26%

—
\ 3-4 nights
34%

5-12 hours (;da\;)
4%
(160 RESPONSES)
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Purpose of the visit

Visiting friend
and family
6 %

Business
25 %

Holiday/ leisur
69 %

(164 RESPONSES)
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Age of the travellers

(164 RESPONSES)
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Most visited destinations in Finland

General/unspecified
1%

Other cities
13%

65% of all destinations are
dedicated to the Helsinki Region

21% of destinations are the
northern Finland, including
Rovaniemi, Levi, Ivalo.
Northern Finland
21%
13% represent other cities,
primarily focusing on Tampere

and Turku.

Helsinki Region
65%

(159 RESPONSES AND 217
DESTINATIONS LISTED)
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Most visited destinations in Helsinki region

— There are 161 destinations listed.
Helsinki Cathedral
I/_I Suomenlinna . . ] ]

7% Railway Station Major part is City in General of 38%,
2 meaning that interviees just mentioned
the city alone.

Shopping Centers and
markets
8%

Other
9%

City Center
22%

orerl City Center, which is 22%, is also

undefined and was mentioned alone,
leaving only assumptions of possible
destinations of visit.

As consequence, 16% represent Helsinki
Cathedral and 7% Suomenlinna, making
them most visited locations in Helsinki.

Museums
5%

City in General (Helsinki,
Vantaa, Espoo)
38%

(107 RESPONSES AND 161
DESTINATION LISTED)
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Most used form of transportation

90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10 5
0 ]
Walking Train Tram Metro Third party Rental car
vehicle (friend
relative
colleague)

(164 RESPONSES)
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Vantaads choice of attracti oln

Sauna and swimming in

national park Shopping / spa experience

Biking/viewing in the
nature

Science museum Visit a chocolate factory Kid friendly
activities
-_—
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Number of picks per attraction

= Science museum

= Kid friendlyactivities
/ = Visit a chocolatefactory

o1 = Sauna /swimming /national park

= Biking / walking /viewing nature

= Shopping /dining / spaexperience
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The most desirable attraction

Shopping /dining / Science museum
spaexperience 14 %
20 %

Kid friendlyactivities
2%

Visit a
chocolatefactory
13 %

Biking / walking
/viewing nature
23 %

Sauna /swimming
/national park

28 %
6Aika % ;é:g;ji::% syt VFR:‘I)ER&::KI Aalto University ::I'MS?NSK/ WMetrop()I ia

University of Applied Sciences



36% chose Sauna
as their 1st choice

Interest shown in visiting the . y _
~ . % ch_ose Biking as their
Acl ose by attracti on &g

22% chose Shopping as
their 3rd choice

ro

60
60
52
50
40
40 39
32 33
30
26
20 18
16
13
10
5
3 3
: mm B
Science museum  Kid friendlyactivities Visit a chocolatefactory Sauna /swimming Biking / walking Shopping /dining /
/national park Iviewing nature spaexperience
m 1st choice m 2nd choice m 3rd choice -_—
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Willing to spend money

70

60
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60 59
56
51
50
41
40
33
30
30 28,6
20
15 15
9

10 6 8 6 7

27, 3223, I11 I 1 I21 I
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Science museum Kid friendlyactivities Visit a
chocolatefactory

m less than 50 m 50-100 = 100-200

/national park

45% wanted to spend > 5 0O for
Sauna etc. (1st choice)

45% wanted to spend 50-1 0 0 U
for Sauna etc. (1st choice)

52% wanted to spend > 5 0 for
Biking etc. (2nd choice)

36% wanted to spend 50-1 0 0 U
for Biking etc. (2nd choice)

Sauna /swimming Biking / walking  Shopping /dining /
Iviewing nature spaexperience

200-500 m 500+
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47% wanted to spend 1-2h
in the Sauna etc.
35% wanted to spend 3-5h
in the Sauna etc.
58% wanted to spend 3-5h

Willing to spend time

p ST ST, ST

Biking
28% wanted to spend 1-2h

70 Biking

60

50

50

40

30

20

10
10
0 0 I 11
0 l-
Science museum Visit a Sauna /swimming B|k|ng / walking Shopplng /dining /
frlendlyactlwtles chocolatefactory /national park /viewing nature spaexperience
m less than an hour ml1-2h m3-5h 6h+
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The most popular choice

Sauna / swimming / National park

36% of the respondents picked sauna /
swimming / national park as 1st choice
(25% 2nd choice, 22% 3rd choice)

Willing to spend time:
A 1 -2 hours (47%)
A 371 5 hours ( 35%)

Willing to spend money:
A Lessthani 50 ( 45 %)
A U 5 Q00 (42%)
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2NP Popular choice:

Biking / walking / viewing nature

A 32% of the respondents picked
this option as 2nd choice (24%
1st choice, 14% 3rd choice)

Willing to spend time:
A 3-5 hours: 58%
A 1-2 hours: 28%

Willing to spend money:
Alessthan500: 52 %
A50-1000: 36%
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3RP Popular choice

Shopping / dining / spa experience
A 23% of the respondents picked

this option as 3rd choice (19%
1st choice, 17% 2nd choice)

Willing to spend time:
A 3-5 hours: 44%
A 1-2 hours: 36%

Willing to spend money:
A50-1000: 35%
A 100-2000: 32%
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